## **TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON**

## **ORDINANCE**

## 2024-OR-005

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON AMENDING CODE CHAPTER 275 "FIRE PREVENTION" ARTICLE II UNIFORM FIRE CODE § 275-23 "PURPOSE OF PENALTIES"

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED and ENACTED** by the Township Council of the Township of Burlington as follows:

**SECTION ONE.** Code Chapter 275 "Fire Prevention" Article II Uniform Fire Code § 275-23 "Purpose of Penalties" is hereby amended as follows to correct the reference to the New Jersey Administrative Code:

**Purpose of penalties.** Penalties for violations of the Uniform Fire Code shall be as set forth in <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:70-2.12 and shall be assessed in accordance with the procedures set forth therein against any person or persons, firm, partnership, limited liability company, or corporation violating any of the provisions of this article.

This Ordinance was introduced at a meeting of the Township Council in the Township of Burlington held on February 13, 2024, and will be considered for final passage after a public hearing held at a Regular Meeting of the Township Council to be held on February 27, 2024, at the Township Municipal Building, Burlington Township, New Jersey at 7:00 p.m.

This will certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by a majority of the Burlington Township Council on February 27, 2024.

Mary E. Field	Carl M. Schoenborn
Municipal Clerk	President of Council